

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 21-125 Name: Nacimiento Lake Dr Bridge TCE Amend No. 1

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed - RMA Administration

File created: 4/2/2021 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 4/27/2021 Final action: 4/27/2021

Title: a. Approve an Amendment to the Agreement for Purchase of Real Property between the County of

Monterey and the Greg and Lynn Brown Revocable Trust dated April 11, 2005 (APN 424-091-021), to amend the term the of the Temporary Construction Easement (TCE) to begin on May 1, 2020 for the

construction of the Nacimiento Lake Drive Bridge Project, Project No. 2202; and

b. Authorize the Director of Public Works, Facilities and Parks to execute the Amendment to the

Agreement for Purchase of Real Property on behalf of the County.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - Location Map, 3. Attachment B - Project Budget, 4. Attachment C -

Agreement for Purchase of Real Property, 5. Attachment D - (Proposed) Amendment No. 1 - to 2019 Agreement to Purchase of Real Property, 6. Attachment E - Temporary Construction Easement (New), 7. Attachment F - Temporary Construction Easement (Original), 8. Completed Board Order Item No. 33, 9. Fully Executed Agreement with Greg and Lynn Brown Revocable Trust Amendment No. 2

DateVer.Action ByActionResult4/27/20211Board of Supervisorsapproved - rma administrationPass